
  
 
 
 

CENTRAL VIRGINIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CVTA)  
MEMBERSHIP - FY24 

 

 
Jurisdiction (Number of Votes) 

 
Member Designee 

Town of Ashland (1) 
 

John H. Hodges, Vice Chair 
Vice Mayor 
804-798-1256 
jhodges@ashlandva.gov 
 

Daniel McGraw 
Town Council Member 
804-647-9958 
dmcgraw@ashlandva.gov 

Charles City County (1) 
 

Byron M. Adkins, Sr. 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
804-652-4701 
badkins@charlescityva.us 

Ryan Patterson 
District 1, Board of Supervisors 
804-652-4701 
rpatterson@charlescityva.us 
 

Chesterfield County (4) 
 

Kevin P. Carroll 
Matoaca District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7400 
carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov 
 

James M. Holland 
Dale District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7528 
hollandj@chesterfield.gov 
 

Goochland County (2) 
 

Neil Spoonhower 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-316-5584 
nspoonhower@goochlandva.us 
 

Tom Winfree 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
804-659-4607 
twinfree@goochlandva.us 
 

Hanover County (3) 
 

Sean M. Davis  
Henry District, Board of Supervisors 
804-746-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 
 

Ryan Hudson 
Mechanicsville District, Board of Supervisors 
804-365-6005 
rmhudson@hanovercounty.gov 
 

Henrico County (4) 
 

Tyrone E. Nelson 
Varina District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
varina@henrico.us 
 

Vacant  
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New Kent County (2) 
 

John P. Moyer 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
757-207-6078 
jpmoyer@newkent-va.us 

Amy Pearson  
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
757-207-6094 
ampearson@newkent-va.us 
 

Powhatan County (2) 
 

Steve W. McClung 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-892-4268 
smcclung@powhatanva.gov 

Mark Kinney 
District 4, Board of Supervisors 
804-898-0449 
Mmckinney@powhatanva.gov 
 

City of Richmond (4) 
 

The Honorable Levar M. Stoney 
Mayor, Chair 
c/o Laura Harrison 
804-646-7970 
RVAmayor@richmondgov.com 
 

Kristen Nye 
City Council  
804-646-5646 
Kristin.nye@rva.gov 
 

Virginia House of Delegates (1) 
 

The Honorable Rae Cousins 
Delegate, 79th District 
DelRCousins@house.virginia.gov 
 
 

N/A 

Senate of Virginia (1) 
 

The Honorable Ghazala F. Hashmi 
Senator, District 10 
804-698-7510 
District10@senate.virginia.gov 
 

N/A 

Commonwealth Transportation Board (1) 
 

J. Rex Davis 
Richmond District 
rdavis@dtc33.com 
 

N/A 
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Non-voting Ex Officio Members/Designees 

 
Capital Region Airport Commission (CRAC) 

 
Perry J. Miller 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
804-226-3000 
pmiller@flyrichmond.com 
 

John B Rutledge 
Chief Operating Officer 
804-226-3017 
jrutledge@flyrichmond.com 
 

GRTC Transit System 
 

Sheryl Adams 
Chief Executive Officer 
804-338-3871 
sadams@ridegrtc.com 
 

Adrienne Torres 
Chief of Staff 
804-358-4782 
adrienne.torres@ridegrtc.com 
 

Richmond Metropolitan Transit Authority (RMTA) 
 

Joi Taylor Dean 
Chief Executive Officer 
804-523-3303 
Joi.dean@rmtaonline.org 
 

N/A 

Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation 
 

Jennifer B. DeBruhl, AICP, PMP 
Director 
804-786-1063 
Jennifer.debruhl@drpt.virginia.gov 
 

Zach Trogdon 
Chief of Public Transportation 
804-786-4440 
Zach.trogdon@drpt.virginia.gov 
 

Virginia Port Authority 
 

Stephen A. Edwards  
CEO and Executive Director 
757-440-7160 
sedwards@portofvirginia.com 
 

Cathie J. Vick 
Chief Development and Government Affairs 
Officer 
757-440-7160 
cvick@portofvirginia.com 
 

 

Barbara Nelson 
VP, Development and Transportation Policy 
757-440-7160 
bnelson@portofvirginia.com 
 

Virginia Department of Transportation 
 

Stephen C. Brich, PE 
VDOT Commissioner 
804-786-2701 

Dale R. Totten 
Richmond District Engineer 
804-609-5288 
dale.totten@vdot.virginia.gov 
 
Mark E. Riblett, P.E. 
Assistant District Administrator 
804-609-5286 
mark.riblett@vdot.virginia.gov  
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